Adult Education Block Grant: CFAD: 2018-19 Produced: Aug 22, 2018, 8:34 PM UTC Action Taskman

16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent

Fiscal Agent: Plumas County Office of Education

Narrative: Adult Education services provided by the Consortium will continue as outlined in both the Annual Plan and the

Three-Year Plan. Focus remains on remediating gaps in service across the region and developing a HSE program.

Changes: The Consortium Board chose to change the fiscal agent starting with the 2018-19 fiscal year, which will allow for a

more streamlined disbursement of funds. Plumas County Office of Education will be the new Fiscal Agent.

Member Allocations

Member Name	(2018-19)	(2017-18)	
Feather River CCD	\$0	\$773,016	
Plumas County Office of Education	\$806,350	\$0	
Plumas Unified School District	\$0	\$0	
Sierra County Office of Education	\$0	\$0	
Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified School District	\$0	\$0	
Total Allocated to Members	\$806,350	\$773,016	
Total AEBG Funds	\$806,350	\$773,016	
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0	

Certification

Member Representative

Derek Lerch

Approved

	2018-08-22	
Member Representative		
Terry Oestreich Kristy Warren		
	Approved	
	2018-08-06	
Member Representative		
Terry Oestreich Kristy Warren		
	Approved	
	2018-08-06	
Member Representative		
Merrill Grant		
	Approved	
	2018-08-22	
Member Representative		
Merrill Grant		
	Approved	
	2018-08-22	



2018 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.0.6